

09-16-2003



102552903

FORM PTO-1598 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
G403 PATE			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Please record the attached documents in accord			
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:		
Cheryl L. Panasik	Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u> . Street		
Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_	No Separate Address: Patent Department Separate		
3. Nature of Conveyance: _x Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of			
Other	<u> </u>		
Execution Date: August 14, 2003	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?Yes_x_No		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number If this document is being filed along with	r(s): a new application, the execution date is <u>August 14, 2003</u> .		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):		
Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _x_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning the recorded documents should			
Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 .		
Firm Name : SCHWARTZ & WEINRI	Enclosed		
Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highwa Crystal Plaza One. Suite 11	x To Be Charged to Deposit Account		
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip:	8. Deposit Account Number:		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, t attached document comprises an origina	he foregoing information is true and correct, and any l document or a true copy thereof.		
Steven W. Weinrieb .	. <u>September 4, 2003</u> .		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
09/15/2003 ECOUPER 00000198 230818 10652957 Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet			
of FC: A021 A0.00 No.			

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014482 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,	Cheryl L. Panasik ,
	, and
of	4N610 Deerslayer Drive
	Elburn, ILLINOIS 60119
	in new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:
HEAVY DUTY TOGGLE BO	OLT FASTENER ASSEMBLY, AND METHOD OF INSTALLING AND REMOVING SAME,
	ation for Letters Patent was executed onAugust 14, 2003
and	
WHEREAS,	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
	l to as the Assignee and having a place of business at:
	3600 West Lake Avenue
	Glenview, ILLINOIS 60025
	iring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inven-

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries;

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Furthermore, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and I will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 014482 FRAME: 0804

EXECUTED AT:	Itasca, ILLINOIS	·
Executed this state of County of	day of August, 2003. Cheryl L. Panasil	<u>></u> .
Before me appe signed this As: on his behalf.	eared <u>Cheryl L. Panasik</u> on this day of, as ignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a	2003, who free act
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	·
Executed this _	day of, 2003.	
County of) ss.)	
Before me appea signed this Ass on his behalf.	eared on this day of, signment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a	2003, who free act
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	·
Executed this _	day of, 2003.	•
State of County of)) ss.)	
Before me appea signed this Ass on his behalf.	signment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a	2003, who free act
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	·

SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway

Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202 (703) 415-1250

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014482 FRAME: 0805